per annum on the full sum of £650,000 expended on the 
construction of the Railway, as shown by previous Accounts and 
Vouchers in the possession of the Government-One full Quarter of 
Guarantee of £32,500 per annum.................................. 8125 0 0 

Amounting to Eight thousand one hundred and twenty-five Pounds sterling. 

£8125. Os. Od. 

(Signature of Claimant)-Tlte Tasmanian lliain Line Rail,vay Company, Limited, 
· by-their Attorney-

C. H. GRANT. 
----------

R. J. ELLIS, .Atcou11tant. 

N OTll.-This claim lias referonco to the Quarter mentioned only, and is rendered without projudico in any way.

[...]

Since n.9 profit has yet accrued from working the Railway, (the balance ofloss thereon being in 
th!.3 past quarter increased by the sum of £188 16s. 7d.), the full amount of the guaranteed interest is 
still payable. I therefore enclose account for Eight thousand one hundred and twenty-five pounds 
(£8125), which is due on the last three months only, irrespective of the sum.of £2125 underpaid 
for the previous quarter and still owing, and of the former balances claimed by the Company that' 
.are now the subject of litigation. .· 

I must again most respectfully remind you that no reply has yet been given to the Company's